



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 191/2018 & IAs No.10649/2012 & 18067/2012**

DELL INC & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Adv.

Versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

16.02.2018

1. The Hon'ble Judge is busy in COFEPOSA hearing.
2. List on 12th July, 2018.
3. Interim orders to continue.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 16, 2018

bs