



\$~O-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 191/2018 & I.A.10649/2012, 18067/2012**

DELL INC & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr.Nishchal
Anand, Advocates**

versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTD Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **12.07.2018**

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiffs, list for awaiting outcome of the similar matter pending before the Supreme Court on 4th December, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 12, 2018

dk