

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 191/2018, I.As. 10649/2012 & 18067/2012

DELL INC & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Mr. Nishchal
Anand, Advocates.

versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTD Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **08.05.2019**

1. Mr. Praveen Anand learned counsel for the Plaintiff states that a similar matter is still pending before the Supreme Court.
2. List for awaiting the outcome of the SLP on 11th September 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 08, 2019

nk