

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 191/2018 & IAs.10649/2012 & 18067/2012**

DELL INC & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Saif Khan, Ms. Jaya Negi and
Mr. Souradeep Mukhopadhyay,
Advocates

versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Ekta Kapoor, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **11.09.2019**

Learned counsel for the parties request for adjournment as a similar matter is still pending before the Supreme Court.

Re-notify on 17th March, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019

v