



\$~25 (2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 191/2018 & I.A. 10649/2012, 18067/2012**

DELL INC & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Aditya Nath,
Advocates.

versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

04.04.2022

%

Mr. Anand, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Plaintiff submits that some of the issues arising in the present suit are under consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in a batch of matters, which are pending.

At request, list on 13.09.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 04, 2022/sn