



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 191/2018 & I.As. 10649/2012, 18067/2012

DELL INC & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Jaya Negi, Mr.Y.Sinha, Advs.

versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Reena Rawat, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

13.09.2022

A request for adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the plaintiffs with no objection from the learned counsel for the defendant.

At request, re-list on 10th March, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

RN