



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 191/2018, I.A. 10649/2012, I.A. 18067/2012**

DELL INC & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi, Advocate.

versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTD Defendant

Through: *Appearance not given.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **10.03.2023**

1. Ms. Jaya Negi, counsel for Plaintiffs, states that there is a *lis* pending before the Supreme Court, which is likely to have impact on the present proceedings, and thus, the matter be adjourned. Counsel for Defendant agrees with submissions of Ms. Negi.

2. At request, re-notify on 08th August, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 10, 2023

nk