



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 191/2018 & I.A. 10649/2012, I.A. 18067/2012**
DELL INC & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Yudhajeet Sinha, Advocate.

versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Ms. Jyotika Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **09.01.2024**

1. As noted in previous order, Civil Appeal No. 8600/2013 titled ***Samsung Electronics Company Ltd. and Anr. v. Kapil Wadhwa and Ors.*** is still pending consideration before the Supreme Court.
2. In view of the above, counsel for parties request for an adjournment, awaiting the decision in the said case.
3. Re-notify on 28th May, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 9, 2024
d.negi