



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 191/2018 & I.A. 10649/2012, I.A. 18067/2012**
DELL INC & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate.
(M): 8076454840
Email: yashi@anandandanand.com

versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTD.Defendant
Through: Mr. Archit Jindal, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
06.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the matter is still pending before the Supreme Court.
2. This Court notes that on the last date of hearing, i.e., 23rd October, 2024, it had been recorded as follows:

“xxx xxx xxx

*1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs submits that the Civil Appeal No. 8600/2013, titled **Samsung Electronics Company Ltd. and Anr. v. Kapil Wadhwa and Ors.**, is still pending consideration before the Supreme Court, which is likely to have an impact on the present proceedings.*

2. At request, list on 06th March, 2025.

xxx xxx xxx”

3. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 15th September, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 6, 2025/ak