



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 191/2018, I.A. 10649/2012 & I.A. 18067/2012**
DELL INC & ANRPlaintiffs
Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate

versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTDDefendant
Through: Mr. Shivansh Sharma, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
15.09.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Civil Appeal No. 8600/2013, titled "*Samsung Electronics Company Ltd. and Anr. v. Kapil Wadhwa and Ors.*", is still pending before the Supreme Court and the outcome of the said matter will have an impact on the proceedings in this Suit.
2. Accordingly, at the request of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 15.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

ap