



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 191/2018, I.A. 10649/2012 & I.A. 18067/2012**

DELL INC & ANRPlaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Yashi Agrawal, Advocate.**

versus

PIONEER COMPUTRONIX PVT LTDDefendant
Through: **Mr. Archit Jindal, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
15.01.2026

1. As requested, a week's time is granted to Mr. Jindal, learned counsel for the defendant to establish contact and obtain instructions from the defendant.
2. Accordingly, list on 30.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026
kct